
Cornell (2-11) -vs- VMI (17-3)
3/15/2026 at Lexington, VA (Gray-Minor Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buddy Baker (4-0)
Loss: Max Foster (0-1)
HBP: Ethan Hamill, Max Foster
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kirk Lundell First: Justin Gray Third Base: Perry Ramicone 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 301   Weather: Cloudy, 51 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornell 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 12 0
VMI 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 7 8 0

Cornell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Beaulieu lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Owen Carlson 2b 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Caden Wildman cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Mason Barela c 5 0 3 1 0 2 1
Jake Hower rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Kevin Hager ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
Troy Ashkinos dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Johnson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Aiden Barclay 1b 3 0 0 1 0 3 0
Ethan Hamill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Van Sice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross Yoshida p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 12 4 2 12 9

2B: Caden Wildman (1); Luke Johnson (1)
SH: Caden Wildman (1)
SF: Aiden Barclay (1)
DP: 1

VMI 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Prince cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Grayson Fitzwater 1b 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Bradley Garner rf 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
Cole Raile c 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ayden Schnarrs 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cole Cook lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Seth Buchanan 2b/ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Thomas Conrad dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
JW Kohlmeyer ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Ogle 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Kazuya Jordan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roberto Velasquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trace Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Tyndall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buddy Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 7 4 7 6

2B: Cole Raile (1)
3B: Owen Prince (1)
HR: Grayson Fitzwater (1); Bradley Garner (1)
SF: Grayson Fitzwater (1)
SB: Cole Raile (2); Kazuya Jordan (1)
HBP: Thomas Conrad (1); Easton Ogle (1)
DP: 1

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Hamill 5.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 16 18 8 3 61
Ethan Van Sice 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
Ross Yoshida 2.2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 2 45
Max Foster (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 1 0 24
Totals 8 7 7 4 7 0 0 2 1 32 39 13 5 145

VMI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberto Velasquez 4.0 6 2 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 17 19 1 3 80
Trace Monroe 2.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 31
Eli Tyndall 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 0 26
Buddy Baker (W, 4-0) 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 6
Totals 12 4 4 2 12 2 0 0 0 36 40 8 6 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Owen Carlson walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 0 0
Owen Carlson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Owen Carlson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Caden Wildman walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 0
Mason Barela singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Caden Wildman advanced to second; Owen Carlson scored. 1 0
Jake Hower struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBS). 1 0
Kevin Hager struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 0

VMI - Bottom of 1st COR VMI
Owen Prince tripled to right field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Grayson Fitzwater flied out to rf to right center, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Owen Prince scored. 1 1
Bradley Garner grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 1 1
Cole Raile singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 1 1
Cole Raile stole second. 1 1
Cole Raile stole third. 1 1
Ayden Schnarrs struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 1

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR VMI
Troy Ashkinos lined out to 2b (2-2 KBKBF). 1 1
Luke Johnson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Aiden Barclay struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 1 1

VMI - Bottom of 2nd COR VMI
Cole Cook struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 1
Seth Buchanan popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 1
Thomas Conrad struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 1

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 1
Owen Carlson singled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Caden Wildman struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 1
Mason Barela singled to right field (3-1 BBFB); Owen Carlson advanced to third. 1 1
Jake Hower singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBSBF); Mason Barela advanced to second; Owen Carlson
scored. 2 1
Kevin Hager struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 1

VMI - Bottom of 3rd COR VMI
JW Kohlmeyer fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 2 1
Owen Prince flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BK). 2 1
Grayson Fitzwater fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 1

Cornell - Top of 4th COR VMI
Troy Ashkinos singled to third base (1-1 KB). 2 1
Luke Johnson singled to second base (0-0); Troy Ashkinos advanced to second. 2 1
Aiden Barclay struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 1
Tyler Beaulieu grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Luke Johnson out on the play. 2 1

VMI - Bottom of 4th COR VMI



Bradley Garner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Cole Raile flied out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 1
Ayden Schnarrs flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cornell - Top of 5th COR VMI
Trace Monroe to p for Roberto Velasquez. 2 1
Owen Carlson singled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 1
Caden Wildman grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Owen Carlson advanced to second. 2 1
Mason Barela struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 1
Jake Hower flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

VMI - Bottom of 5th COR VMI
Cole Cook grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 2 1
Seth Buchanan singled up the middle (0-1 F). 2 1
Thomas Conrad hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Seth Buchanan advanced to second. 2 1
Easton Ogle pinch hit for JW Kohlmeyer. 2 1
Easton Ogle grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Thomas Conrad advanced to second; Seth Buchanan
out on the play. 2 1

Cornell - Top of 6th COR VMI
Seth Buchanan to ss. 2 1
Easton Ogle to 2b. 2 1
Kevin Hager singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 2 1
Troy Ashkinos struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 2 1
Luke Johnson doubled to left field (0-2 FFF); Kevin Hager advanced to third. 2 1
Aiden Barclay flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Luke Johnson advanced to third; Kevin Hager scored. 3 1
Tyler Beaulieu grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1

VMI - Bottom of 6th COR VMI
Ethan Van Sice to p for Ethan Hamill. 3 1
Owen Prince walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
Grayson Fitzwater homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Owen Prince scored. 3 3
Bradley Garner struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBFK). 3 3
Cole Raile doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 3
Ross Yoshida to p for Ethan Van Sice. 3 3
Ayden Schnarrs singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Cole Raile scored. 3 4
Cole Cook flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 3 4
Seth Buchanan singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Ayden Schnarrs advanced to second. 3 4
Thomas Conrad walked (3-2 SFBFBBB); Seth Buchanan advanced to second; Ayden Schnarrs advanced to
third. 3 4
Easton Ogle struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 4

Cornell - Top of 7th COR VMI
Owen Carlson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKBF). 3 4
Eli Tyndall to p for Trace Monroe. 3 4
Caden Wildman flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 4
Mason Barela singled through the right side (0-0). 3 4
Jake Hower flied out to rf (2-2 BFBF). 3 4

VMI - Bottom of 7th COR VMI
Owen Prince flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 3 4
Grayson Fitzwater popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4
Bradley Garner flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 8th COR VMI
Kevin Hager lined out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 3 4
Troy Ashkinos flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 3 4
Luke Johnson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 4

VMI - Bottom of 8th COR VMI
Cole Raile struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 3 4
Ayden Schnarrs grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 3 4
Cole Cook walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Seth Buchanan grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 3 4

Cornell - Top of 9th COR VMI
Aiden Barclay struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 4
Tyler Beaulieu fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Buddy Baker to p for Eli Tyndall. 3 4
Owen Carlson singled to center field (0-0). 3 4
Caden Wildman doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Owen Carlson scored. 4 4
Mason Barela struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 4

VMI - Bottom of 9th COR VMI
Max Foster to p for Ross Yoshida. 4 4
Thomas Conrad struck out looking (3-2 FKFBFBBFK). 4 4
Easton Ogle hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 4 4
Kazuya Jordan pinch ran for Easton Ogle. 4 4
Kazuya Jordan stole second. 4 4
Owen Prince flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BBFFB); Kazuya Jordan advanced to third. 4 4
Grayson Fitzwater was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Grayson Fitzwater advanced to second. 4 4
Bradley Garner homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Grayson Fitzwater scored; Kazuya Jordan scored. 4 7


